NOTICE UPDATE – HYDRANT REPAIRS NOW COMPLETE on Tuesday, January 12, 2021 at 5:00 pm:

Please be advised that hydrant repairs are now complete. Water will be turned back on to the affected homes.

Please flush cold taps for approximately 10 minutes until water runs clear. Water is safe for consumption. No boil water advisory will be issued.

If you have questions or concerns, please contact Environmental Services at 780-827-1408.
We thank you very much for your patience and cooperation.
Environmental Services, MD of Greenview
 

NOTICE UPDATE on Monday, January 11, 2020 at 4:30 pm:

Fire hydrant repairs will continue on Tuesday, January 12, 2021 and water will be shut off to the following address from approximately 8:00 am – 4:00 pm.
– 11221 – 11372 Leonard Street
– 11500-11530 Manning Crescent
Once work is finished this evening (Monday, January 11), water will be turned back on at approximately 11:00 pm tonight. Please ensure that once water is turned back on, that you flush your cold taps for approximately 10 minutes to clear debris and do not consume until further notice.
A boil water advisory may be issued from Alberta Health Services once repairs are completed. Please watch for updates.
UPDATES:
Facebook: Grande Cache, MD of Greenview
Website: Info under Public Notices at www.mdgreenview.ab.ca
If you have questions or concerns, please contact Environmental Services at 780-827-1408. We thank you for your patience and cooperation.

NOTICE on Thursday, January 7, 2020:
Please be advised that water will be turned off at the following addresses in Grande Cache on Monday, January 11, 2021 from approximately 7:45 am to 11:00 pm to repair a fire hydrant on Leonard Street:
– 11221 – 11372 Leonard Street
– 11500-11530 Manning Crescent

WATER WILL BE SHUT OFF:
The affected addresses will not have water during this time. Please ensure that you have water to use during this time.

A boil water advisory may be issued from Alberta Health Services once repairs are completed. Please watch for updates.

UPDATES:
Facebook: Grande Cache, MD of Greenview
Website: Info under Public Notices at www.mdgreenview.ab.ca

If you have questions or concerns, please contact Environmental Services at 780-827-1408.

We thank you for your patience and cooperation.